

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 111**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 29/05/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

*How many people does your organisation employ?*

**5,182 (this figure includes fixed term temporary and permanent staff only as at 31/05/2019)**

*What is the total annual expenditure budget of your organisation?*

**£345m**

*How many full-time employment staff does your organisation employ dedicated to counter fraud activities?*

**None**

*If you employ such staff, how many full-time employment staff are directly employed by your organisation?*

**N/A**

*If any of your counter fraud staff are supplied by another organisation, could you identify the name of the organisation(s) which supplies them?*

**TIAA**

*Approximately how much did you spend on counter fraud activities in the last reporting year?*

**To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could prejudice the commercial interests of our suppliers. This information is therefore held exempt under section 43 of the FOI Act.**

*How many referrals for fraud investigation has your counter fraud team received in the last reporting year?*

**I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested.**

*How many fraud cases has your counter fraud team successfully investigated? I.e Leading to sanction and/or recovery of monies in the last reporting year.*

**I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested.**